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i By JOEL AUSTIN
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Freshman class officers, In a 
meeting Monday night, drew up 
final plans for the Freshman Ball 
to be held Saturday, February 25, 
In SWsa Hall.

The executive committee of the 
class unanimously decided to en
gage the Aggleland Orchestra to 
play. The dance will last from 
8:30 p.m. until 12:00 mid-idght.

Entertainment galore is prom
ised by the program committee 
which now is trying to complete 
plans for ’ bringing a choir from 

■* T.S.C.W. to sing during one of the 
intermissions.

Sweetheart to Be Chosen
Highlights ofT .Qje night will be 

the presentation "of the freshman 
sweetheart who will be selected at 
the dance friim a group of six fi- Center

nalista chosen from pictures sub
mitted by Freshman classj mem
bers. The sweetheart will be giv
en flowers and a gift from the 
class by Freshman President Jack 
Brooks. ■ U

In deciding upon rules for the 
selection of the sweetheart, the 
officers set Friday, February 17 as 
the last day for submitting pic
tures of ^nominees..

The name of the man turning in 
the picture must be written on a 
sheet of paper and attached to the 
picture. Also to be included on 
the paper will be the girl’s name, 
age, and residence (school or 
home).

The pictures, must bb at least 
3 x 5 inches in size of the portrait 
type. They will be accepted by 
Mrs. Ann Hilliard in the Student

ion

LET US KNOW WHAT YOU WANT TO BUY OB TRADE 
AND WE WILL GIVE YOU THE BEST IN PRICES :

' OR EXCHANGE
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Trade With LOU — He’s Right With Yon
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STOP! SAVE!

RFJG. gasoline

19 9/10c
BEST ETHYL

218/10c

AH Brands Scaled Oil 

Good Bulk Oil

2 GALS. FOR 25c L- ;r.. I♦ ' — *-»« ‘| #"* Wl ! ./ •!
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CHOW - FLUE OIL CO. I
Houston Highway 6 

Between Bryan & College Station 
14 Mile South Sanitary Dairy

teanth. One snapshot may be In
cluded if the person nominating a 
girl so desires. Judging will be 
done by a group to be named at 
a later meeting of the dance com
mittee;

Tickets will be sold for S2.00\ 
each to class members. Kent Mar- 
key, ticket chairman, said that 
tickets will be placed in each bar
racks, probably with barracks 
chiefs. The $2.00 admission price 
will include refreshments consist
ing of soft drinks and cookies.

The group decided to admit sen
iors With dates if they have! tick
ets. I !

Housing Available
Housing for guests will be pro

vided jat a cost of $1.00 per per
son. If the demand is great 
enough, rooms will be opened on 
the mpin campus for dates of cam
pus freshmen. Annex freshmen 
may see Mrs. Hilliard in her office 
in the Student Center for reserv
ations. Men in Hart HaU Should 
contoct Bill Munnerlyn for inform
ation concerning housing of guests.

Students will be provided trans
portation to the dance in college 
buses if enough want it, class 

:president Jack Brooks said.
-W. | C. Moses was appointed 

chairtnan of the committee 
vestigate transportation.

Hart Hall freshmen are _____
to contact Bill Munnerlyn, vice- 
president from Hart Hall, fob tick
ets and any other pertinent in- 
formation concerning the dance.

Chairman Appointed
Committee chairmen appointed 

at the meeting were R. G. (Cor
ky); Anderson, decorations: Kent 
Maiikey, tickets; J. M. Yantis, 
program: M. R. Dimmitt, refresh
ments); H. B. Purvis, (guests* Rus
sell Thomas, housing* W. C. loos
es, transportation, and Joel Aus
tin. publicity.

The group pl$ns to meet again 
early in February. | •

New Clerks' 
Employed In 
Snack Bar

The Annex mourns the leaving 
of two of its most beautiful and 
loyal friends—the Snack Bar girls, 
Mrs. Jean Skidmore and Mrs. 
Wanda Pettet. Mrs. Skidmore, or 
Jean as she is better known, will 
move to Grapeland, Texas, where 
her Jiusband.. John, a January 
graduate in dairy husbandry, plans 
to go into the dairy business.

Wanda will take up residence in 
Houston while her husband Bob 
Pettit, an electrical engineering 
major, will continue his education 
here at Texas A&M. Both Jean 
and Wanda were well known by 
their ever-present smiles and amia
ble personalities.

Replacing the two former em
ployees of the Snafck Bar are Mrs. 
Thelma Lee Teed and Mrs. Opal 
Golf. Mrs. Teed is a graduate of 
Oklahoma University.

ACCREDITED BIBLE COURSES 
Spring Semester |

(Register at Religious Education Table)

Course 305—Old Testament Character Studies. (1-0) 1—Anderson.
500P * F9 ;[l

Course 306—New Testament Character Studies. (1-0) 1—Fowler.
500s T10 i j
Course 310—Later Old Testament History. (2-0)—Fowler.
sjoGK / 'MW? I
Course 312—The Gospel of John. (1-0)-i—Fowler.
500R ThlG

j J ' ; 1 (
Course 313—Survey of New Testament. (2-0) 2—Smith
500L TTh8
SOIL WF8
Course 314—Survey of Old Testament. (3-0)—Smith.
SOON ' WF*0

i
Cdiirse 319—Epistles, of Paul. (2-0) 2—-Sneed. 1
500K 1 MW10
501K . , -' TTh9
Course 320—The Book of Revelation. (1-0) 1—Smith
500M , T8 , J j j
Course 323—The Life of Jesus. (3-0) l
500V MWF11—Smith
501V / MWF8—Sneed
- ' . L' ■ . . •
Course 324—The Major Prophets. (3-iO) 3—Sneed.
500W ! MWF9

Mrs. Helen Roberts, receptionist at the Student Activities office, 
Goodwin Hall, is leaving College Station to return to her former 
home in (Weatherford, Texas, Mrs. Roberts is the wife; of a Geology 
major who completes his work at A&M this semester.
•'j "T" T H E* BAT T A LION 
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’Mural Standings
With (the completion 

leading companies in the 
Name Ft bit
CO. 1 ..... ...........
CO. 2 ..... f..........
Co. 3 ..................
Co. 4 ....... L..........
Co. 5 ....... L..........
Co. 6 ......1..........
C. 7 ........ J...........
Co. 8 ....L..:.......
Fit. 9 ....i...........
Fit. 10 ;..........
Fit. 11 ...
Fit. 12 ...i..........
Fit. 13 ...i’..........
VCts...........i.........

of intramural basketball at the annex, the 
over-nil sports program begnji to take sliapje. 
Kskthll 1‘ngpng Horseshoes Cr. Cty Total

30
50
50
50
40
80
52.5
55
70
50
40
50
52.5

50
50
50
70
40
50
50
50
55
50
50
55
50
80

31.67 
50 
70 
40
41.67 
40

231.67 
230 ! 
210 
320
171.67 
130 
160
157.5 
295 ! 
150 
200 I
191.67 
140

192.5

Good-bye to the Annex ...
Probably few tears were shed when the announcement 

was made stating the lease on the Annex would expire at the 
completion of the Spring semester.

In use for college instruction since 1946, the Bryan Army 
Air Field was constructed by the army in 1942 as a tempor
ary air base to be occupied not longer than five years.

What use the army will have for the buildings as they 
now are is difficult to conceive, but if our guess is right, they 
will find little more tharf a stockpile of well-used lumber in 
them.

The Annex was leased in 1946 by the college in order to 
alleviate the temporary space shortage caused by the over
flow of veterans returning for college instruction.

As far as we know, the general consensus among the 
freshmen now at the Annex is that moving all students back 
on the main campus will be the best thing this college has 
done since the establishment of the A&M Annex.

And so, come June 1 or close thereafter, the Annex Will 
be only one of the many features which the college can add 
to its list of stepping stones passed over toward a greater 
A&M College.

“FIVE for FOUR”
Bring Us Five of Your Old Books You Don’t Need 

Pick Up Four Good Books You Do Need
LOUPOT’S TRADING POST

You Know “LOU” He’s for “YOU”
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A1 Capp. Li’l Abner’s creator, prepares to boot 
the polio bug Into Lower Slobbovia. “Critters” 
signed and called “LTI Polio Bugs” by the ca 
used In carnival-type booths throughout the couni 
for the annual March of Dimes campaign. Sl 
ttonal Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, the drl 
16 and runs through January SI. Cupp also will n 

work fighting polio In a special full-page

his conception of

ponaored

this type, 
onist, wlU 
to raise funds 

by the Ns 
opens January 

put Li’l Abner 
cartoon.

Biologists To 
Organize Soon

• • I I- • . n
Approxlmatfly 75 biology Mu- 

dents and ihefr frlenjls met in (he 
biology JeCtur* room at 6:30 p.m. 
January^ 12, for the first meeting 
of the Biology Club, according to 
Dr. W. J. Dobson, head of the An
nex Biology Department.

The meeting featured a techni
color movie, “Realm of the Wild". 
The film was it presentation of the 
United States National Park Serv
ice, showing scenes from American 
national parks and starring the 
wild animjals ih their natural hab
itats.

“The Biology Club is open to 
any and all men interested in ■ bi
ology. Enrollment in: a biology 
class definitely is not required,” 
Dobson said in a recent interview.

There will be no more meetings 
of the club until after final quiz
zes, -Dobson said. Shortly after 
the second semester begins, an or
ganizational meeting will be held 
Jor the election of club officers, he 
added. J : I

In later meetings guest speakers 
will be featured on some weeks, 
and scientifie films on other 
weeks. • ! ^ I

Annex Basketball 
Championship 
Won By Veteran

PAT l^BLANC
A hilarious Company 4 booster 

section jaw their hurtling fire- 
wagon team douseed 2(2-20 by the 
Veterans! in the finals of the An
nex Intrdmursl Basketball League.

|lach member of the Veteran 
team was presented With a hand
some Intramural Basketball med
al, by Ni A. Ponthieug, Annex Jn-

BelL 0
Sket, was the

Company 4's 
breaks under the bas 
high poiht man of the night with 
nine. Szafranski, 6’ 3“ center, tal
lied seven markers to take second 
place honors. The Veteran center 
was superb on freethrows, sinking 
five out [ of seven chances.

Reeves and Szafrpnski, led a 
Veteran uprising by slipping in 
fouir quick markers; late ip the 
fourth quarter. Szafranski, on his 
specialty shot, sank two gratis 
tosses that broke a 20-20 tie and

put the Yets ahead. 
llloreH. and Collins did a g «»d Job 
of freezing the ball In last - 
HtmRc of the game to an*
VMa of victory.

Olden of Co. 4, opened thf game 
With a ripper basket dcejl along, 
the didelines. Fooshee, on ja. pass 
from Frey, dribbled through three 
Veteran defenders and exeduted a 
beautiful, backward twist shot un
der the basket. I!"'

; ■ -

Fees for Annex;
Announced Today
: The fiscal department ,has an- 

K nounced that fees for the Coming 
Kemester will be $219.90 for fresh- 
men housed "at the Anne^. The . 
$10.50 cut from the original esti
mate is due to the $2.5i0 cut in' ' 
!month!y room rent apprised by 
the Board of Directors aLRs last 
meeting .

WANTED TO BUY
YOUR USED TEXTBOOKS 

BOOKS APPROVED FOR NEXT SEMESTER

BRING HIGHEST PRICES NOW!

North Gale SHAFFERS BOOK STORE

Yes, Camels are SO MILD that in a coast-to-coost test 
of hundreds of men and women who sqioked Camel.-~- 
and dnJy Camds-rfor 30 consecutive days, noted throat 
specialists, making weekly examinations, reported

■ i
MOT ONE SINGLE CASE OP THROAT
IRRfTATION DUE TO SMOKING CAMELS I

f n.TfM: •' ■

,■ JillMyij ■


