Sweetheart Selection Highlight of Fish Ball

Freshman class officers, in a meeting Monday night, drew up final plans for the Freshman Ball to be held Saturday, February 25, in Shisa Hall.

The executive committee of the class unanimously decided to en-gage the Aggieland Orchestra to play. The dance will last from 8:30 p.m. until 12:00 mid-night.

Entertainment galore is promised by the program committee which now is trying to complete plans for bringing a choir from T.S.C.W. to sing during one of the

Sweetheart to Be Chosen

Highlights of the night will be 3 x 5 inches in size of the portrait the presentation of the freshman type. They will be accepted by sweetheart who will be selected at Mrs. Ann Hilliard in the Student the dance from a group of six fi- Center until 5 p.m. the seven-

nalists chosen from pictures sub-mitted by Freshman class mem-bers. The sweetheart will be giv-en flowers and a gift from the class by Freshman President Jack

In deciding upon rules for the selection of the sweetheart, the officers set Friday, February 17 as the last day for submitting pictures of nominees.

The name of the man turning in the picture must be written on a sheet of paper and attached to the picture. Also to be included on the paper will be the girl's name, age, and residence (school or

The pictures, must be at least

LET US KNOW WHAT YOU WANT TO BUY OR TRADE AND WE WILL GIVE YOU THE BEST IN PRICES OR EXCHANGE

CROW-FLITE

LOUPOT'S TRADING POST

Trade With LOU - He's Right With You

STOP!

REG. GASOLINE

19 9/10c

Per Gal.

21 8/10c Per Gal.

ACCREDITED BIBLE COURSES

Spring Semester

(Register at Religious Education Table)

Course 305-Old Testament Character Studies. (1-0) 1-Anderson.

Course 306-New Testament Character Studies. (1-0) 1-Fowler.

(1-0)—Fowler.

MWF11-Smith

MWF8—Sneed

(3-0) 3-Sneed.

Course 310—Later Old Testament History. (2-0)—Fowler.

Course 313—Survey of New Testament. (2-0) 2—Smith

Course 314—Survey of Old Testament. (3-0)—Smith.

Course 320—The Book of Revelation. (1-0) 1—Smith 500M

Course 319—Epistles of Paul. (2-0) 2—Sneed.

Course 312—The Gospel of John.

Course 323—The Life of Jesus. (3-0)

Course 324—The Major Prophets.

501L

501K

500V 501V

BEST ETHYL

SAVE!

All Brands Scaled Oil

Good Bulk Oil

2 GALS. FOR 25c

CROW - FLITE OIL CO.

Houston Highway 6 Between Bryan & College Station

1/4 Mile South Sanitary Dairy

teenth. One snapshot may be in cluded if the person nominating girl so desires. Judging will be done by a group to be named at a later meeting of the dance com-

Tickets will be sold for \$2.00 each to class members. Kent Markey, ticket chairman, said that tickets will be placed in each barracks, probably with barracks chiefs. The \$2.00 admission price will include refreshments consist-ing of soft drinks and cookles.

The group decided to admit seniors with dates if they have tick-

Housing Available

Housing for guests will be provided at a cost of \$1.00 per per-son. If the demand is great enough, rooms will be opened on the main campus for dates of cam-pus freshmen. Annex freshmen see Mrs. Hilliard in her office in the Student Center for reserv-ations. Men in Hart Hall should contact Bill Munnerlyn for information concerning housing of guests.

Students will be provided transportation to the dance in college buses if enough want it, class president Jack Brooks said.

W. C. Moses was appointed chairman of the committee to inrestigate transportation. Hart Hall freshmen are asked

to contact Bill Munnerlyn, vice-president from Hart Hall, for tickets and any other pertinent information concerning the dance.

Chairman Appointed

Committee chairmen appointed at the meeting were R. G. (Cor-ky) Anderson, decorations: Kent Markey, tickets; J. M. Yantis, program; M. R. Dimmitt, refreshments; H. B. Purvis, guests; Russell Thomas, housing; W. C. Moses, transportation, and Joel Aus

The group plans to meet again

New Clerks **Employed In** Snack Bar

The Annex mourns the leaving of two of its most beautiful and loyal friends—the Snack Bar girls, Mrs. Jean Skidmore and Mrs. Wanda Pettet. Mrs. Skidmore, or Jean as she is better known, will move to Grapeland, Texas, where her husband John, a January graduate in dairy husbandry, plans to go into the dairy business.

Wanda will take up residence in Houston while her husband Bob Pettit, an electrical engineering major, will continue his education here at Texas A&M. Both Jean and Wanda were well known by their ever-present smiles and amiable personalities.

Replacing the two former em-ployees of the Snack Bar are Mrs. Thelma Lee Teed and Mrs. Opal Golf. Mrs. Teed is a graduate of Oklahoma University.



Mrs. Helen Roberts, receptionist at the Student Activities office, Goodwin Hall, is leaving College Station to return to her former home in Weatherford, Texas, Mrs. Roberts is the wife of a Geology major who completes his work at A&M this semester.

THE BATTALION FRIDAY, JANUARY 20, 1950

The Freshman

Page

	F	R	E	S	H	M	A	N	S	T	A	F	F	
Joel Austin														Edit
John McQuigg														ssociate Edit
Eddie McKinney														Managing Edit
Stanley Wood														News Edit
Allen Pengelly												• • •		Feature Edit
Pat LeBlanc													::	Sports Edit
Joe Blanchette Elwood Schmidt	• • •		• • • •		٠	• • • •				• • •	• • •	A	381	Intramural Edit
Bob Williams														

'Mural Standings

s-	With the c	completion	of intra	amural b	asketball at	the	annex, the
	leading compan	ies in the	over-all	sports pr	ogram begar	a to t	ake shape.
in	Name	Ftbll 1	Bsktbll	Pngpng	Horseshoes	Cr.	Cty Total
	Co. 1	50	50	30	31.67	70	231.67
	Co. 2	30	50	45	50	55	230
	Co. 3	50	50	40	70	-	210
	Co. 4	50	70	80	40	80	320
	Co. 5	50	40	40	41.67	-	171.67
	Co. 6	40	50		40		130
	C. 7	80	50		30		160
	Co. 8	52.5	50		55	-	157.5
	Flt. 9	55	55	50	70	65	295
	Flt. 10	70	50		30		150
	Flt. 11	50	50	60	40		200
	Flt. 12	40	55	55	41.67	_	191.67
g	Flt. 13	50	50	40			140
d	Vets	52.5	80		_	60	192.5

Good-bye to the Annex . . .

Probably few tears were shed when the announcement was made stating the lease on the Annex would expire at the completion of the Spring semester.

In use for college instruction since 1946, the Bryan Army Air Field was constructed by the army in 1942 as a temporary air base to be occupied not longer than five years. What use the army will have for the buildings as they now are is difficult to conceive, but if our guess is right, they

will find little more than a stockpile of well-used lumber in The Annex was leased in 1946 by the college in order to alleviate the temporary space shortage caused by the over-

flow of veterans returning for college instruction. As far as we know, the general consensus among the freshmen now at the Annex is that moving all students back on the main campus will be the best thing this college has done since the establishment of the A&M Annex.

And so, come June 1 or close thereafter, the Annex will be only one of the many features which the college can add to its list of stepping stones passed over toward a greater

> "FIVE for FOUR" Bring Us Five of Your Old Books You Don't Need Pick Up Four Good Books You Do Need LOUPOT'S TRADING POST He's for "YOU" You Know "LOU"



Al Capp, Li'l Abner's creator, prepares to boot his conception of the polio bug into Lower Slobbovia. "Critters" of this type, designed and called "Li'l Polio Bugs" by the cartoonist, will be used in carnival-type booths throughout the country to raise funds for the annual March of Dimes campaign. Sponsored by the National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, the drive opens January 16 and runs through January 31. Capp also will put Li'l Abner to work fighting polio in a special full-page cartoon.

Biologists To Organize Soon

Approximately 75 biology stu-dents and their friends met in the January 12, for the first meeting of the Biology Club, according to Dr. W. J. Dobson, head of the Annex Biology Department.

The meeting featured a techni-color movie, "Realm of the Wild". The film was a presentation of the United States National Park Service, showing scenes from American national parks and starring the wild animals in their natural hab-

ology. Enrollment in a biology class definitely is not required,"

zes, Dobson said. Shortly after place honors. The Veteran center the second semester begins, an or- was superb on freethrows, sinking ganizational meeting will be held five out of seven chances.

for the election of club officers, he

Reeves and Szafranski

Annex Basketball Championship Won By Veterans

section saw their hustling fire-wagon team douseed 22-20 by the Veterans in the finals of the An-nex Intramural Basketball League.

"The Biology Club is open to al, by N. A. Ponthieux, Annex Inbeautiful, backwany and all men interested in bi-tramural Director, after the game. der the basket.

Company 4's Bell on quick breaks under the basket, was the high point man of the night with nine. Szafranski, 6' 3" center, tallied seven markers to take second Announced Today

Reeves and Szafranski, led a added.

In later meetings guest speakers will be featured on some weeks, and scientific films on other specialty shot, sank two gratis the Board of Directors at its last tosses that broke a 20-20 tie and meeting .

By PAT LeBLANC put the Vets ahead. Mechan,
Elores, and Collins did a good job
of freezing the ball in last hectic

Each member of the Veteran the sidelines. Fooshee, on a pass team was presented with a hand-from Frey, dribbled through three some Intramural Basketball med-Veteran defenders and executed a al, by N. A. Ponthieux, Annex In- beautiful, backward twist shot un-

The fiscal department has an nounced that fees for the coming semester will be \$219.90 for freshmen housed at the Annex.

WANTED TO BUY YOUR USED TEXTBOOKS

BOOKS APPROVED FOR NEXT SEMESTER BRING HIGHEST PRICES NOW!

SHAFFERS BOOK STORE



WITH SMOKERS WHO KNOW...IT'S amels for Mildness. Yes, Camels are SO MILD that in a coast-to-coast test of hundreds of men and women who smoked Camelsand only Camels-for 30 consecutive days, noted throat specialists, making weekly examinations, reported

NOT ONE SINGLE CASE OF THROAT

IRRITATION DUE TO SMOKING CAMELS!